

X  
ITEM NO.18

IN CHAMBER  
COURT NO.6 SECTION IVB

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA.No.1 in  
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12590/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 28/01/2008 in RSA No. 780/2007  
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

HARYANA GRAMIN BANK Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHEO NARAYAN & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln. for withdrawal of slp)

Date: 01/04/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE  
(In Chambers)

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Dhruv Mehta, Adv.for  
M/S K.L. Mehta & Co.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

I.A.No.1 is allowed.

The special leave petition is dismissed as withdrawn  
accordingly.

Interim order, if any, shall stand vacated.

[ Usha Bhardwaj ]  
Court Master

[ Phoolan Wati Arora ]  
Court Master